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Table 3.4A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups, Geographic, Socioeconomic, and Health 
Characteristics: 2010 and 2011 

Geographic/Socioeconomic/ 
Health Characteristic 

Total 
(2010) 

Total 
(2011) 

Aged 12-17 
(2010) 

Aged 12-17 
(2011) 

Aged 18+ 
(2010) 

Aged 18+ 
(2011) 

TOTAL 253,619   257,599   24,347   24,974   229,273   232,625   
GEOGRAPHIC REGION       
     Northeast 46,535   46,891   4,235   4,278   42,301   42,614   
     Midwest 55,345   55,687   5,335   5,446   50,011   50,242   
     South 92,962   95,182   8,957   9,256   84,005   85,926   
     West 58,776   59,838   5,821   5,994   52,956   53,844   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 135,713   136,826   13,040   13,318   122,672   123,508   
     Small Metro 77,455   80,597   7,522   7,836   69,933   72,761   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 51,487   54,501   5,035   5,367   46,453   49,135   
          < 250K Pop. 25,968   26,096   2,488   2,469   23,480   23,626   
     Nonmetro 40,451   40,176   3,784   3,820   36,667   36,357   
          Urbanized 17,078   16,797   1,526   1,693   15,552   15,105   
          Less Urbanized 19,649   19,178   1,940   1,771   17,709   17,407   
          Completely Rural 3,724   4,201   318   356   3,406   3,844   
POVERTY LEVEL1       
     Less Than 100% 34,501   37,971   4,837   5,269   29,664   32,702   
     100-199% 53,630   53,520   6,032   5,719   47,597   47,801   
     200% or More 164,549   165,157   13,477   13,986   151,072   151,172   
GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE2       
     Yes 46,107   51,331   5,854   6,480   40,253   44,851   
     No 207,512   206,268   18,493   18,493   189,019   187,774   
HEALTH INSURANCE3       
     Private 165,643   166,776   14,827   14,969   150,816   151,808   
     Medicaid/CHIP4 28,608   31,415   7,474   8,160   21,134   23,255   
     Other5 55,307   56,994   1,092   1,210   54,216   55,784   
     No Coverage 40,471   39,670   1,904   1,721   38,567   37,949   
OVERALL HEALTH6       
     Excellent 60,243   61,525   8,139   8,575   52,104   52,950   
     Very Good 94,146   95,643   10,354   10,427   83,792   85,216   
     Good 67,653   68,142   4,990   5,044   62,664   63,098   
     Fair/Poor 31,533   32,237   856   922   30,678   31,314   

NOTE: Some 2010 estimates may differ from previously published estimates due to updates (see Section B.3 in Appendix B of the Results from the 2011 National Survey on Drug 
Use and Health: Mental Health Findings). 

1 Estimates are based on a definition of Poverty Level that incorporates information on family income, size, and composition and is calculated as a percentage of the U.S. Census 
Bureau's poverty thresholds. Respondents aged 18 to 22 who were living in a college dormitory were excluded. 

2 Government Assistance is defined as one or more household family members having received Supplemental Security Income (SSI), cash assistance (Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families, TANF), noncash assistance, or food stamps. 

3 Respondents could indicate multiple types of health insurance; thus, these response categories are not mutually exclusive. 
4 CHIP is the Children's Health Insurance Program. Individuals aged 19 or younger are eligible for this plan. 
5 Other Health Insurance is defined as having Medicare, CHAMPUS, TRICARE, CHAMPVA, the VA, military health care, or any other type of health insurance. 
6 Respondents with unknown health data were excluded. 
Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2010 and 2011. 
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Table 3.4N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 12 or Older, by Youth and Adult Age Groups, Geographic, Socioeconomic, and Health 
Characteristics: 2010 and 2011 

Geographic/Socioeconomic/ 
Health Characteristic 

Total 
(2010) 

Total 
(2011) 

Aged 12-17 
(2010) 

Aged 12-17 
(2011) 

Aged 18+ 
(2010) 

Aged 18+ 
(2011) 

TOTAL 67,804   70,109   21,960   23,510   45,844   46,599   
GEOGRAPHIC REGION       
     Northeast 13,017   13,090   4,104   4,415   8,913   8,675   
     Midwest 19,301   19,258   6,254   6,377   13,047   12,881   
     South 20,769   22,980   6,845   7,857   13,924   15,123   
     West 14,717   14,781   4,757   4,861   9,960   9,920   
COUNTY TYPE       
     Large Metro 29,828   30,113   9,672   10,078   20,156   20,035   
     Small Metro 23,840   25,457   7,630   8,457   16,210   17,000   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 15,076   15,985   4,849   5,417   10,227   10,568   
          < 250K Pop. 8,764   9,472   2,781   3,040   5,983   6,432   
     Nonmetro 14,136   14,539   4,658   4,975   9,478   9,564   
          Urbanized 5,873   6,109   1,803   2,054   4,070   4,055   
          Less Urbanized 6,818   6,674   2,346   2,284   4,472   4,390   
          Completely Rural 1,445   1,756   509   637   936   1,119   
POVERTY LEVEL1       
     Less Than 100% 12,989   14,381   4,343   4,974   8,646   9,407   
     100-199% 15,857   16,266   5,403   5,380   10,454   10,886   
     200% or More 37,905   38,651   12,214   13,156   25,691   25,495   
GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE2       
     Yes 15,288   17,383   5,517   6,402   9,771   10,981   
     No 52,516   52,726   16,443   17,108   36,073   35,618   
HEALTH INSURANCE3       
     Private 40,871   41,999   13,479   14,025   27,392   27,974   
     Medicaid/CHIP4 12,749   14,303   6,918   7,961   5,831   6,342   
     Other5 6,915   7,712   1,045   1,169   5,870   6,543   
     No Coverage 11,512   11,016   1,518   1,524   9,994   9,492   
OVERALL HEALTH6       
     Excellent 19,171   19,888   7,139   7,928   12,032   11,960   
     Very Good 27,475   28,238   9,389   9,902   18,086   18,336   
     Good 16,193   16,613   4,621   4,756   11,572   11,857   
     Fair/Poor 4,957   5,356   808   919   4,149   4,437   

NOTE: Some 2010 estimates may differ from previously published estimates due to updates (see Section B.3 in Appendix B of the Results from the 2011 National Survey on Drug 
Use and Health: Mental Health Findings). 

1 Estimates are based on a definition of Poverty Level that incorporates information on family income, size, and composition and is calculated as a percentage of the U.S. Census 
Bureau's poverty thresholds. Respondents aged 18 to 22 who were living in a college dormitory were excluded. 

2 Government Assistance is defined as one or more household family members having received Supplemental Security Income (SSI), cash assistance (Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families, TANF), noncash assistance, or food stamps. 

3 Respondents could indicate multiple types of health insurance; thus, these response categories are not mutually exclusive. 
4 CHIP is the Children's Health Insurance Program. Individuals aged 19 or younger are eligible for this plan. 
5 Other Health Insurance is defined as having Medicare, CHAMPUS, TRICARE, CHAMPVA, the VA, military health care, or any other type of health insurance. 
6 Respondents with unknown health data were excluded. 
Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2010 and 2011.
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Table 3.5A Numbers (in Thousands) of Persons Aged 18 or Older, by Age Group, Geographic, Socioeconomic, and Health Characteristics: 2010 and 
2011  

Geographic/Socioeconomic/ 
Health Characteristic 

Total 
(2010) 

Total 
(2011) 

Aged 18-25 
(2010) 

Aged 18-25 
(2011) 

Aged 26-49 
(2010) 

Aged 26-49 
(2011) 

Aged 50+ 
(2010) 

Aged 50+ 
(2011) 

TOTAL 229,273   232,625   34,072   34,302   98,566   98,033   96,634   100,290   
GEOGRAPHIC REGION         
     Northeast 42,301   42,614   6,045   6,121   17,796   17,570   18,460   18,923   
     Midwest 50,011   50,242   7,497   7,340   20,982   20,665   21,532   22,237   
     South 84,005   85,926   12,419   12,610   36,268   36,366   35,319   36,950   
     West 52,956   53,844   8,112   8,231   23,520   23,432   21,323   22,182   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 122,672   123,508   18,159   18,409   54,716   54,038   49,797   51,061   
     Small Metro 69,933   72,761   11,121   11,147   29,722   30,021   29,090   31,593   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 46,453   49,135   7,025   7,083   20,156   20,563   19,272   21,489   
          < 250K Pop. 23,480   23,626   4,096   4,064   9,567   9,458   9,817   10,104   
     Nonmetro 36,667   36,357   4,792   4,746   14,128   13,973   17,747   17,637   
          Urbanized 15,552   15,105   2,112   2,209   6,008   6,110   7,432   6,786   
          Less Urbanized 17,709   17,407   2,332   2,093   6,956   6,562   8,422   8,752   
          Completely Rural 3,406   3,844   349   444   1,164   1,301   1,893   2,099   
POVERTY LEVEL1         
     Less Than 100% 29,664   32,702   8,626   9,241   12,572   14,655   8,466   8,806   
     100-199% 47,597   47,801   8,434   8,647   20,843   20,363   18,320   18,790   
     200% or More 151,072   151,172   16,072   15,463   65,152   63,015   69,848   72,694   
GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE2         
     Yes 40,253   44,851   7,672   8,649   18,602   20,660   13,979   15,542   
     No 189,019   187,774   26,400   25,653   79,964   77,373   82,655   84,749   
HEALTH INSURANCE3         
     Private 150,816   151,808   18,079   18,877   64,688   62,985   68,049   69,946   
     Medicaid/CHIP4 21,134   23,255   5,075   5,416   9,098   10,245   6,961   7,594   
     Other5 54,216   55,784   2,288   2,224   6,695   6,497   45,233   47,063   
     No Coverage 38,567   37,949   9,411   8,683   21,066   21,558   8,091   7,707   
OVERALL HEALTH6         
     Excellent 52,104   52,950   10,303   10,386   25,767   24,637   16,034   17,927   
     Very Good 83,792   85,216   14,062   14,282   38,150   37,842   31,580   33,092   
     Good 62,664   63,098   7,814   7,775   25,615   25,762   29,235   29,561   
     Fair/Poor 30,678   31,314   1,888   1,854   9,035   9,771   19,755   19,689   

NOTE: Some 2010 estimates may differ from previously published estimates due to updates (see Section B.3 in Appendix B of the Results from the 2011 National Survey on Drug 
Use and Health: Mental Health Findings). 

1 Estimates are based on a definition of Poverty Level that incorporates information on family income, size, and composition and is calculated as a percentage of the U.S. Census 
Bureau's poverty thresholds. Respondents aged 18 to 22 who were living in a college dormitory were excluded. 

2 Government Assistance is defined as one or more household family members having received Supplemental Security Income (SSI), cash assistance (Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families, TANF), noncash assistance, or food stamps. 

3 Respondents could indicate multiple types of health insurance; thus, these response categories are not mutually exclusive. 
4 CHIP is the Children's Health Insurance Program. Individuals aged 19 or younger are eligible for this plan. 
5 Other Health Insurance is defined as having Medicare, CHAMPUS, TRICARE, CHAMPVA, the VA, military health care, or any other type of health insurance. 
6 Respondents with unknown health data were excluded. 
Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2010 and 2011. 
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Table 3.5N Survey Sample Size for Respondents Aged 18 or Older, by Age Group, Geographic, Socioeconomic, and Health Characteristics: 2010 and 
2011  

Geographic/Socioeconomic/ 
Health Characteristic 

Total 
(2010) 

Total 
(2011) 

Aged 18-25 
(2010) 

Aged 18-25 
(2011) 

Aged 26-49 
(2010) 

Aged 26-49 
(2011) 

Aged 50+ 
(2010) 

Aged 50+ 
(2011) 

TOTAL 45,844   46,599   22,793   22,876   16,448   15,692   6,603   8,031   
GEOGRAPHIC REGION         
     Northeast 8,913   8,675   4,367   4,239   3,200   2,856   1,346   1,580   
     Midwest 13,047   12,881   6,540   6,324   4,664   4,277   1,843   2,280   
     South 13,924   15,123   6,948   7,475   4,953   5,072   2,023   2,576   
     West 9,960   9,920   4,938   4,838   3,631   3,487   1,391   1,595   
COUNTY TYPE         
     Large Metro 20,156   20,035   9,954   9,833   7,470   6,963   2,732   3,239   
     Small Metro 16,210   17,000   8,258   8,559   5,699   5,628   2,253   2,813   
          250K – 1 Mil. Pop. 10,227   10,568   5,105   5,201   3,680   3,605   1,442   1,762   
          < 250K Pop. 5,983   6,432   3,153   3,358   2,019   2,023   811   1,051   
     Nonmetro 9,478   9,564   4,581   4,484   3,279   3,101   1,618   1,979   
          Urbanized 4,070   4,055   2,074   2,009   1,357   1,302   639   744   
          Less Urbanized 4,472   4,390   2,112   2,000   1,581   1,438   779   952   
          Completely Rural 936   1,119   395   475   341   361   200   283   
POVERTY LEVEL1         
     Less Than 100% 8,646   9,407   5,758   6,246   2,287   2,412   601   749   
     100-199% 10,454   10,886   5,654   5,911   3,535   3,411   1,265   1,564   
     200% or More 25,691   25,495   10,328   9,908   10,626   9,869   4,737   5,718   
GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE2         
     Yes 9,771   10,981   5,420   6,128   3,369   3,555   982   1,298   
     No 36,073   35,618   17,373   16,748   13,079   12,137   5,621   6,733   
HEALTH INSURANCE3         
     Private 27,392   27,974   12,069   12,444   10,667   9,949   4,656   5,581   
     Medicaid/CHIP4 5,831   6,342   3,600   3,874   1,730   1,814   501   654   
     Other5 5,870   6,543   1,633   1,731   1,208   1,132   3,029   3,680   
     No Coverage 9,994   9,492   6,047   5,484   3,406   3,362   541   646   
OVERALL HEALTH6         
     Excellent 12,032   11,960   6,736   6,701   4,199   3,880   1,097   1,379   
     Very Good 18,086   18,336   9,512   9,557   6,398   6,114   2,176   2,665   
     Good 11,572   11,857   5,278   5,304   4,312   4,162   1,982   2,391   
     Fair/Poor 4,149   4,437   1,264   1,310   1,539   1,533   1,346   1,594   

NOTE: Some 2010 estimates may differ from previously published estimates due to updates (see Section B.3 in Appendix B of the Results from the 2011 National Survey on Drug 
Use and Health: Mental Health Findings). 

1 Estimates are based on a definition of Poverty Level that incorporates information on family income, size, and composition and is calculated as a percentage of the U.S. Census 
Bureau's poverty thresholds. Respondents aged 18 to 22 who were living in a college dormitory were excluded. 

2 Government Assistance is defined as one or more household family members having received Supplemental Security Income (SSI), cash assistance (Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families, TANF), noncash assistance, or food stamps. 

3 Respondents could indicate multiple types of health insurance; thus, these response categories are not mutually exclusive. 
4 CHIP is the Children's Health Insurance Program. Individuals aged 19 or younger are eligible for this plan. 
5 Other Health Insurance is defined as having Medicare, CHAMPUS, TRICARE, CHAMPVA, the VA, military health care, or any other type of health insurance. 
6 Respondents with unknown health data were excluded. 
Source:  SAMHSA, Center for Behavioral Health Statistics and Quality, National Survey on Drug Use and Health, 2010 and 2011.
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